
             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Anschlussmodul: MASTER EL BASIC 

 

D 

Abmessungen: 

Dimensions: 

7
8

 m
m

 

8
8

 m
m

 

187 mm 

225 mm 58 mm 



1 = L geschaltet 
2 = L 
4 = N 
 

Anschluss SB 

Plug to SB 

Instruction Master EL Basic D+GB_PPLIMW15097Aa 

 

230 VAC / 24 VAC 

  Funktionsbeschreibung D 

Technische Daten / Technical Data:                                          D 

Der NOVAMASTER EL BASIC ist ein Anschlussmodul mit allen Anschlüssen für die 

Verkabelung eines Fussboden – Heizungssystems. Max 6 Raumthermostate können 
mit den zugewiesenen Stellantrieben verbunden werden. Der Betriebstatus wird mit 
Leuchtdioden angezeigt. Der NOVAMASTER EL BASIC ist mit dem NOVAMASTER 
EL SLAVEBOX Modul mittels Steckverbindung erweiterbar. Die Montage erfolgt 

direkt auf einer Wand oder auf einer DIN-Schiene. Stellantriebe mit 24 VAC können 
mit unserem Transformator  (Art.298.9316.000) betrieben werden. 

 

Betriebsspannung // Operating voltage: …………..…. 24 VAC / 230 VAC 50Hz 
+
10% 

Betriebstemperatur // Operating temperature: …………………….………….. 0 to 50°C 
Max. Anz. Antriebe // Max actuators (1 Master + SB): ... 24 x 230 VAC / 18 x 24 VAC 
Antriebe / Zone //  Actuators / Zone (15W): ……………………………………... Max. 4 

 

Description 

 

GB 

The NOVAMASTER EL BASIC with 6 zones is a wiring module with all the main 

electrical connections for water floor heating system. This box can be adapted either 
on a DIN rail or directly on a wall. It connects room thermostats to their corresponding 
actuators. The actuators states are indicated by LED. The NOVAMASTER EL BASIC 
can be extended with more zones by plugging NOVAMASTER EL SLAVEBOX wiring 

module. (For 24 VAC Actuators use our transformer 298.9316.500) 
 

GB 

Wiring module: MASTER EL BASIC GB 

1 = SWITCH LIVE 
2 = LIVE 

4 = NEUTRAL 

MASTER 6 Zonen 
MASTER 6 Zones 



 

 

ANSCHLUSSBEISPIEL FUR 1 MASTER EL BASIC + 1 SLAVEBOX 

WIRING EXAMPLE FOR 1 MASTER EL BASIC + 1 SLAVEBOX 

 

NOVAMASTER EL BASIC 

NOVAMASTER EL WEEK 

NOVAMASTER EL BASIC NOVAMASTER EL DIGITAL NOVAMASTER EL DIGITAL 

SLAVEBOX 

1 = L geschaltet 
2 = L 
4 = N 
 

1 = SWITCH LIVE 
2 = LIVE 

4 = NEUTRAL 



             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Module Filaires: MASTER EL BASIC 

 

F 

Dimensions: 
Dimensiones: 

7
8

 m
m

 

8
8

 m
m

 

187 mm 

225 mm 58 mm 



1 = Sortie du thermostat 
2 = PHASE 
4 = NEUTRE 

Connexion pour SB 

Conexiòn para SB 

Instruction Master EL Basic F+ES_PPLIMW15098Aa 

 

230 VAC / 24 VAC 

  Description F 

Caractéristiques techniques // Caractéristics Tècnicas:         F 

Le NOVAMASTER EL BASIC 6 zones est un boîtier de raccordement pour plancher 

chauffant à circulation d’eau, permettant le câblage des thermostats et vannes de 
votre installation. La fixation du boîtier peu se faire directement sur le mur ou sur rail 
DIN (facilite l’assemblage d’un module NOVAMASTER EL SLAVEBOX). L’état de 
chaque zone est indiqué par une LED. L’adjonction d’un module NOVAMASTER EL 
SLAVEBOX au NOVAMASTER EL BASIC permet l’extension de l’installation. (Dans 

le cas d’une installation en 24 VAC l’utilisation d’un transformateur ref: 298.9316.500 
est nécessaire). 

 

Alimentation // Alimentación: ………………...…..……. 24 VAC / 230 VAC 50Hz +10% 
Température de fonctionnement // Temperatura de trabajo: …….……...….. 0 to 50°C 
Nb. de vannes Max // Max. actuadores (1 Master + SB): .. 24x230 VAC/ 18x24 VAC 
Vannes / Zone // Actuadores / Zona (15W): …………..……………….………... Max. 4 

Descripciòn 

 

ES 

El NOVAMASTER EL BASIC 6 zonas es una caja de conexiones para instalaciones 

de calefacción por suelo radiante, permitiendo la conexión de los termostatos con los 
actuadores para cada zona. La fijación de la caja puede ser directamente sobre la 
pared o sobre un riel DIN (para facilitar el ensamblado con el módulo NOVAMASTER 
EL SLAVEBOX). El estato de cada zona esta indicado con un LED. La utilización de 
un módulo NOVAMASTER EL SLAVEBOX permite ampliar la instalación. (Se 

necesita una instalaciòn 24 VAC con transformador ref: 298.9316.500). 
 

ES 

Caja de conexiones: MASTER EL BASIC ES 

1 = Salida termostato 
2 = FASE 

4 = NEUTRO 

MASTER 6 Zones 
MASTER 6 Zonas 



 

 

EXEMPLE DE CABLAGE 1 MASTER EL BASIC + 1 SLAVEBOX 

EJEMPLO DE CABLEADO 1 MASTER EL BASIC + 1 SLAVEBOX 

 

NOVAMASTER EL BASIC 

NOVAMASTER EL WEEK 

NOVAMASTER EL BASIC NOVAMASTER EL DIGITAL NOVAMASTER EL DIGITAL 

SLAVEBOX 

1 = Sortie du thermostat 
2 = PHASE 
4 = NEUTRE 

1 = Salida termostato 
2 = FASE 

4 = NEUTRO 



             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moduł sterujący : MASTER EL BASIC 

 

PL 

Wymiary / Rozměry: 

7
8

 m
m

 

8
8

 m
m

 

187 mm 

225 mm 58 mm 



1 = L włączony 

2 = L 

4 = N 

MASTER 6 stref 

MASTER 6 okruhů 

Przyłącze SB 

Propojení SB 

Instruction Master EL Basic PL+CZ_PPLIMW15065Ab 

 

230 VAC / 24 VAC 

  Opis funkcjonowania PL 

 Dane techniczne / Technické údaje PL 

NOVAMASTER EL BASIC to moduł sterujący ze wszystkimi przyłączami do okablowania  

systemu ogrzewania podłogowego. Max 6 termostatów pokojowych może być połączonych z 

przydzielonymi siłownikami. Status pracy pokazany zostaje za pomocą świecących diod.  

NOVAMASTER EL BASIC może zostać rozszerzony modułem NOVAMASTER EL 

SLAVEBOX za pomocą złącza wtykowego. Montaż następuje bezpośrednio na ścianie lub na 

szynie DIN. Siłowniki z 24 VAC mogą być eksploatowane w połączeniu z naszym 

transformatorem (Art.298.9316.500). 

 

Napięcie robocze / Provozní napětí………………...…. 24 VAC / 230 VAC 50Hz 
+
10% 

Temperatura robocza / Provozní teplota ……………………….….………….. 0 to 50°C 

 

  Popis funkce CZ 

NOVAMASTER EL BASIC je projovací modul se všemi připojeními pro kabeláž systémů 

podlahového topení. K přiděleným elektrotermickým pohonům lze připojit max 6 

prostorových termostatů. Provozní stav je signalizován LED diodami. NOVAMASTER EL 

BASIC je rozšiřitelný pomocí NOVAMASTER EL SLAVEBOX modulu s využitím konektoru. 

Montáž se provádí přímo na zeď nebo na DIN lištu. Elektrotermické pohony s 24 VAC mohou 

být ovládány našimi transformátory (č. produktu 298.9316.000). 

CZ 

Propojovací modul: MASTER EL BASIC CZ 

1 = L spínač fáze 

2 = L fáze 

4 = N neutrál 



 

 

PRZYKŁAD PODŁĄCZENIA DLA 1 MASTER EL BASIC + 1 SLAVEBOX 

PŘÍKLAD ZAPOJENÍ PRO 1 MASTER EL BASIC + 1 SLAVEBOX 

 

1 = L włączony 

2 = L 

4 = N 

1 = L spínač fáze 

2 = L fáze 

4 = N neutrál 

NOVAMASTER EL BASIC 

NOVAMASTER EL WEEK 

NOVAMASTER EL BASIC NOVAMASTER EL DIGITAL NOVAMASTER EL DIGITAL 

SLAVEBOX 
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